
2026 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Barrera (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-21), Barrera (7-8), Duran (6-6),
Strain (5-5), Volpert (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Duncan, Raegan .342 15-15 38 7 13 5 0 0 6 18 .474 6 0 10 2 .422 1 0 1-1 17 24 1 .976
13 Harvell, Abby .333 15-15 39 6 13 5 0 0 3 18 .462 3 0 4 0 .381 0 0 3-4 19 3 0 1.000
1 Fahy, Kaylin .268 15-15 41 6 11 2 0 0 7 13 .317 5 2 5 0 .375 0 2 1-2 23 2 0 1.000
4 Torres, Juztyne .222 15-15 45 7 10 0 0 0 2 10 .222 2 2 6 0 .286 0 1 1-1 26 22 3 .941
5 Garza, Arissah .219 14-14 32 3 7 0 0 0 4 7 .219 4 1 5 0 .316 1 2 0-1 11 33 6 .880
18 Strain, Haley .148 13-13 27 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .259 0 1 11 1 .172 1 1 1-1 56 5 0 1.000
12 Barrera, Aidyn .105 12-12 19 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 4 1 3 0 .280 1 2 0-0 47 4 0 1.000
6 van Breusegen, Elle .375 11-1 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .375 0 1 3-4 2 0 0 1.000
25 Duran, Ashley .316 9-9 19 3 6 0 0 1 1 9 .474 7 0 3 1 .500 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
99 Trello, Gretchen .267 8-8 15 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 3 1 1 0 .421 0 0 1-2 13 0 0 1.000
11 Stairs, Jesslyn .200 10-8 20 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .250 2 1 9 1 .304 0 0 0-0 27 2 3 .906
2 Volpert, Mia .091 6-5 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 2-2 2 9 0 1.000
17 Limberger, Harley .000 9-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 2 0 .364 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Frydenlund, Kaylie .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
21 Woodward, Betsy .000 4-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
24 Morrell, Bianca .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 1 .750 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
Totals .236 15-15 331 45 78 13 0 2 35 97 .293 46 10 65 6 .343 4 10 13-18 265 113 16 .959
Opponents .332 15-15 371 83 123 21 10 8 74 188 .507 23 3 51 5 .368 8 8 13-15 275 103 9 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Volpert, Mia 3.27 4-3 10 7 2 1-1 1 40.2 46 26 19 9 14 5 3 2 .280 4 0 0 3 3
8 Arwood, Avery 3.77 0-1 6 2 0 1-1 1 13.0 11 9 7 2 13 5 0 1 .234 2 0 0 2 1
16 Villa, Kiana 4.80 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 22 11 8 3 5 5 1 2 .415 1 1 0 1 0
18 Strain, Haley 9.43 0-5 8 6 2 0-0 0 23.0 44 36 31 9 19 6 6 3 .411 5 2 0 2 4
Totals 5.15 6-9 29 15 4 0 2 88.1 123 83 65 23 51 21 10 8 .332 12 3 0 8 8
Opponents 2.98 9-6 26 15 9 0 0 91.2 78 45 39 46 65 13 0 2 .236 15 10 0 4 10



2026 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Strain, Haley 61 56 5 0 1.000 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Barrera, Aidyn 51 47 4 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 1 0
1 Fahy, Kaylin 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harvell, Abby 22 19 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Trello, Gretchen 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Volpert, Mia 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Frydenlund, Kaylie 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Arwood, Avery 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Limberger, Harley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 van Breusegen, Elle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Villa, Kiana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Duncan, Raegan 42 17 24 1 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Torres, Juztyne 51 26 22 3 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stairs, Jesslyn 32 27 2 3 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garza, Arissah 50 11 33 6 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Woodward, Betsy 7 5 1 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Duran, Ashley 6 2 3 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Morrell, Bianca 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 394 265 113 16 .959 19 20 1 .952 1 0
Opponents 387 275 103 9 .977 16 19 4 .826 2 0


